

BID TABULATION FOR LAKECREST DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT (2020-C13)

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CITY OF KINGSPORT ESTIMATE		HORIZON UNDERGROUND, LLC		THOMAS CONSTR. CO., INC.		TRAXON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRC CIVIL SERVICES, INC.		MERKEL BROS. CONSTR., INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (SECTION 02 41 00)	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 11,540.14	\$ 11,540.14	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 87,610.00	\$ 87,610.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, & GRADING	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23,815.77	\$ 23,815.77	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	1	LS	TOPSOIL, MULCHING, SEEDING & STRAWING	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,202.12	\$ 25,202.12	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
4	2,279	CY	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION IN TRENCH ALLOWANCE (SECTION 31 23 33)	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,765.00
5	2,977	TONS	BACKFILL STONE - PUG (SECTION 31 22 16)	\$ 28.00	\$ 83,356.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 41.05	\$ 122,205.85	\$ 34.00	\$ 101,218.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 104,195.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,655.00
6	366	TONS	ASPHALT TRENCH REPAIR (BINDER) 4-INCHES (SECTION 32 12 16)	\$ 225.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 346.53	\$ 126,829.98	\$ 225.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 49,410.00
7	76	TONS	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT REPAIRS (SURFACE) 3-INCHES (SECTION 32 12 16)	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 346.53	\$ 26,336.28	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,260.00
8	71	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT REPAIRS 6-INCHES (SECTION 32 13 13)	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 291.06	\$ 20,665.26	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,970.00
9	11	TONS	PUG STONE GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIRS 4-INCHES (SECTION 31 22 16)	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 41.12	\$ 452.32	\$ 34.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
10	5,651	LF	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 42.25	\$ 238,754.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 536,845.00	\$ 102.58	\$ 579,679.58	\$ 90.00	\$ 508,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 480,335.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 706,375.00
11	752	LF	6-INCH HDPE (PE 4710) WATER LINE, PIPE BURST, DIPS	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 207.92	\$ 156,355.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 225,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 135,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,800.00
12	4,793	LF	2-INCH PVC PIPE INCLUDING FITTINGS (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 30.00	\$ 143,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 311,545.00	\$ 81.17	\$ 389,047.81	\$ 40.00	\$ 191,720.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 321,131.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 455,335.00
13	16	EA	6-INCH GATE VALVES & BOXES (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 1,658.54	\$ 26,536.64	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
14	9	EA	2-INCH GATE VALVES & BOXES (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,071.43	\$ 9,642.87	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	11	EA	1-INCH AIR RELEASE VALVE AND BOX (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 1,295.92	\$ 14,255.12	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 33,990.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	13	EA	2-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 24,505.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 3,212.71	\$ 41,765.23	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 43,888.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
17	1	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE INCLUDES TEE, VALVE & HYDRANT (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,034.99	\$ 10,034.99	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,767.00	\$ 8,767.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	1	EA	2-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE AND VAULT (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,630.07	\$ 11,630.07	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,941.00	\$ 13,941.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	82	EA	SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 3/4" - SHORT WITH COPPER WITH NEW METER BOX AND SETTER (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 1,271.70	\$ 104,279.40	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 211,150.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 160,310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 123,000.00
20	73	EA	SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 3/4" - LONG WITH COPPER WITH NEW METER BOX AND SETTER (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 149,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 2,342.22	\$ 170,982.06	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200,750.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 226,154.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 219,000.00
21	1	EA	SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 1" - SHORT WITH COPPER WITH NEW METER BOX AND SETTER (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,435.35	\$ 1,435.35	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	1	EA	SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 1" - LONG WITH COPPER WITH NEW METER BOX AND SETTER (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,804.22	\$ 2,804.22	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	5	EA	2-INCH X 2-INCH WET TAP WITH TAPPING VALVE AND BOX (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,902.57	\$ 9,512.85	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	1	EA	STREAM CROSSING	\$ 800.46	\$ 800.46	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,975.66	\$ 9,975.66	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	1	EA	8-INCH CONNECTIONS (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 674.30	\$ 674.30	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
26	6	EA	6-INCH CONNECTIONS (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,932.73	\$ 11,596.38	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	2	EA	2-INCH CONNECTIONS (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 574.95	\$ 1,149.90	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	6	EA	CUT-AND-PLUG EXISTING WATERLINE - 6-INCH AND SMALLER (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 371.74	\$ 2,230.44	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	12	EA	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOXES (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.48	\$ 2,765.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	7	EA	REMOVE EXISTING BLOW OFFS (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 444.85	\$ 3,113.95	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
31	1	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (SECTION 33 11 00)	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 423.37	\$ 423.37	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN (SECTION 01 50 00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 693.06	\$ 693.06	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Project Total:				\$ 1,299,279.21	\$ 1,299,279.21	\$ 1,879,960.00	\$ 1,879,960.00	\$ 1,997,397.57	\$ 1,997,397.57	\$ 1,999,017.00	\$ 1,999,017.00	\$ 2,075,802.00	\$ 2,075,802.00	\$ 2,424,400.00	\$ 2,424,400.00

